501963316 06/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hasan Kulaksiz	10/03/2010
Cyril E. Geacintov	09/13/2010
Alfred Janetzko	09/14/2010
Wolfgang Stremmel	09/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRG International, Inc.
Street Address:	1167 U.S. Highway 22
City:	Mountainside
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13178837	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone**: 609-844-3020

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gerard P. Norton

Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26605.00017

NAME OF SUBMITTER: olga ayala

PATENT

REEL: 028416 FRAME: 0922

JP \$40.00 131/883/



PATENT REEL: 028416 FRAME: 0923

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address	
Hasan Kulaksiz	Weinbergweg 34, Ulm, Germany, D-89075	
Cyril E. Geacintov	1061 Belair Court, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US	
Alfred Janetzko	Scheunenweg 20, Butzbach/Nieder-Weisel, Germany 35510	
Wolfgang Stremmel	Ludolf-Krehl-Str. 34, Heidelberg, Germany 69120	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Name	Address	
DRG International, Inc.	1167 U.S. Highway 22, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR

invented by Kulaksiz et al. [INVENTOR(S)] and which is found in

	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on ;
\boxtimes	the U.S. patent application no.: 10/535,608 Filed: January 6, 2006
	the U.S. patent no. issued on ;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Date: October 3, 2010 Date: October 3, 2010
State of County of
Before me this day of 2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public
Name: Date:
State of County of
Before me this day of 2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein expressed.
Notary Public

Name:	Date:
Alfred Janetzko	
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desci	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	
Name: Wolfgang Stremmel	Date:
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desc	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Hasan Kulaksiz	Weinbergweg 34, Ulm, Germany, D-89075
Cyril E. Geacintov	1061 Belair Court, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US
Alfred Janetzko	Scheunenweg 20, Butzbach/Nieder-Weisel, Germany 35510
Wolfgang Stremmel	Ludolf-Krehl-Str. 34, Heidelberg, Germany 69120
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Name	Address
DRG International, Inc.	1167 U.S. Highway 22, Mountainside, NJ
	07092, US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR

invented by Kulaksiz et al. [INVENTOR(S)] and which is found in

	the U.S. patent application executed on ever	n date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on	
\boxtimes	the U.S. patent application no.: 10/535,608	Filed: January 6, 2006
	the U.S. patent no. issued on ;	•

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Hasan Kulaksiz	Date:
State of County of	
	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and cuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	
Name: Cyril E. Geacintov	Date: 9//3/2010
State of NEW JEESEY County of SSEX	
me known to be the person who is	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and cuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
MONIKA BOUCHA;	

2 of 3

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSE

My Commission Expires 5/22/2019

Name:	Date:
Alfred Janetzko	
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is des	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument ard the same of his/her own free will for the purposes there
Notary Public	-
Name: Wolfgang Stremmel	Date:
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is des	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, scribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument at the same of his/her own free will for the purposes there
Notary Public	-

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address	
Hasan Kulaksiz	Weinbergweg 34, Ulm, Germany, D-89075	
Cyril E. Geacintov	1061 Belair Court, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US	
Alfred Janetzko	Scheunenweg 20, Butzbach/Nieder-Weisel, Germany 35510	
Wolfgang Stremmel	Ludolf-Krehl-Str. 34, Heidelberg, Germany 69120	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Name	Address	
DRG International, Inc.	1167 U.S. Highway 22, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR

invented by Kulaksiz et al. [INVENTOR(S)] and which is found in

	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on ;
\boxtimes	the U.S. patent application no.: 10/535,608 Filed: January 6, 2006
	the U.S. patent no. issued on;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Hasan Kulaksiz	Date:
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desc	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	
Name:Cyril E. Geacintov	Date:
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desc	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and I the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	

Name: / / Mwhko Alfred Janetzko	Sept. Date: 04.14.2010
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desc	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument at the same of his/her own free will for the purposes there
Notary Public	
Name: Wolfgang Stremmel	Date:
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desc	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument at the same of his/her own free will for the purposes there

Notary Public

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASS	IGN	OR	(S)	:
-----	-----	----	-----	---

Name	Address	
Hasan Kulaksiz	Weinbergweg 34, Ulm, Germany, D-89075	
Cyril E. Geacintov	1061 Belair Court, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US	
Alfred Janetzko	Scheunenweg 20, Butzbach/Nieder-Weisel, Germany 35510	
Wolfgang Stremmel	Ludolf-Krehl-Str. 34, Heidelberg, Germany 69120	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Name	Address	
DRG International, Inc.	1167 U.S. Highway 22, Mountainside, NJ 07092, US	

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

DIAGNOSTIC METHOD FOR DISEASES BY SCREENING FOR HEPCIDIN IN HUMAN OR ANIMAL TISSUES, BLOOD OR BODY FLUIDS AND THERAPEUTIC USES THEREFOR

invented by Kulaksiz et al. [INVENTOR(S)] and which is found in

	the U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
	the U.S. patent application executed on ;
\boxtimes	the U.S. patent application no.: 10/535,608 Filed: January 6, 2006
	the U.S. patent no. issued on;

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and any reissue or re-examination thereof, and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name: Ha	san Kulaksiz	Date:	
State of County of			
me known	this day of to be the person who is describ ged to me that he/she executed th	ed in, and who executed the	foregoing instrument and
Notary Public			
Name:	ril E. Geacintov	Date:	
State of County of			
me known	this day of to be the person who is describ ged to me that he/she executed the	oed in, and who executed the	foregoing instrument and
Notary Public			

Name:	Date:
Alfred Janetzko	
State of County of	
Before me this day of me known to be the person who is desc acknowledged to me that he/she executed expressed.	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	
Name: Wolfgang Stremmel	Date: 9/1/2010
State of County of	
me known to be the person who is desc	2010, personally appeared the above named individual, to cribed in, and who executed the foregoing instrument and the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public	